1/11February 2003
■ VERY LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
(0.2 V TYP.)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
(TYP. 0.01µA IN OFF MODE, 280µA IN ON
MODE)
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 100mA
■ TWO LOGIC-CONTROLLED ELECTRONIC

not implied.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
TRUTH TABLE
NOTES: Logic Levels are those defined in the electrical characteristics.
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 20 V
IO Output Current Internally limited
Ptot Power Dissipation Internally limited
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -40 to 150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to 125 °C
TYPE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LK115D20 2 V
LK115D25 2.5 V
LK115D30 3 V
LK115D33 3.3 V
LK115D40 4 V
LK115D47 4.75 V
LK115D48 4.85 V
LK115D50 5 V
LK115D55 5.5 V
ON/OFF (PIN 2) ON/OFF (PIN 3) STATUS
H L ON
H H OFF
L L OFF
L H NOT ALLOWED
LK115D00 SERIES
3/11
TEST CIRCUITS: Supply Current (ON MODE)
TEST CIRCUITS: Supply Current (OFF MODE)
NOTE: The switch emulates the two possibilities to set the regulator in OFF mode.